Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 164 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONSENTING TO THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE NORTHEAST WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford desires to provide for the orderly development of wastewater facilities within West Milford Township; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) requires that proposed wastewater treatment and conveyance facilities and wastewater treatment service areas, as well as related subjects, be in conformance with an approved WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, the NJDEP has established the WQM plan amendment procedure through the WQMP rules at N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5 as the method of incorporating unplanned facilities into a WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, a proposed WQM plan amendment was noticed in the New Jersey Register on February 16, 2021 for The Dollar Tree Building Expansion (Belcher's Shopping Center Extension) prepared by Dynamic Earth, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, in the County of Passaic, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- The Township hereby consents to the Dollar Tree Building Expansion (Belcher's Shopping Center Extension) amendment and publicly noticed on February 16, 2021 prepared by Dynamic Earth, LLC for the purpose of its incorporation into the Northeast Water Quality Management Plan.
- 2. This consent resolution, once adopted, shall be submitted to the following: New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Water Monitoring and Standards, Bureau of Environmental Analysis and Restoration and Standards, Water Quality Management Planning, PO Box 420, Mail Code 401-04I, 401 East State Street, 3rd Floor, Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 and to Brad Hertzig, Dynamic Earth, LLC, 245 Main Street, Suite 110, Chester, NJ 07930.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted.	April 21, 2021

	oted this 21 st day of April, 2021 d as a true copy of an original.
Wil	iam Senande. Township Clerk